

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: REGION IV-A-CALABARZON

CALENDAR YEAR: 2024

PROVINCE: LAGUNA
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF CALAMBA

QUARTER/
PERIOD COVER: 1

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	2,447,332,596.00	1,570,117,202.60	665,684,099.03	2,235,801,301.63
TAX REVENUE	2,316,632,596.00	1,475,344,799.21	665,684,099.03	2,141,028,898.24
Real Property Tax	1,020,000,000.00	465,978,869.32	665,684,099.03	1,131,662,968.35
Tax on Business	1,171,382,596.00	943,168,328.83	0.00	943,168,328.83
Other Taxes	125,250,000.00	66,197,601.06	0.00	66,197,601.06
NON-TAX REVENUE	130,700,000.00	94,772,403.39	0.00	94,772,403.39
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	84,300,000.00	59,282,698.96	0.00	59,282,698.96
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	46,400,000.00	35,489,704.43	0.00	35,489,704.43
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
EXTERNAL SOURCES	2,262,667,404.00	510,454,094.36	0.00	510,454,094.36
National Tax Allotment	1,741,167,404.00	434,575,436.49	0.00	434,575,436.49
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	521,500,000.00	71,705,657.87	0.00	71,705,657.87
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	4,173,000.00	0.00	4,173,000.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	4,710,000,000.00	2,080,571,296.96	665,684,099.03	2,746,255,395.99
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	103,400,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	4,813,400,000.00	2,080,571,296.96	665,684,099.03	2,746,255,395.99
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)	0.00			
General Public Services	2,011,788,075.30	269,650,060.73	0.00	269,650,060.73
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	741,193,110.10	21,349,954.07	68,761,792.82	90,111,746.89
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	279,803,629.70	34,890,148.47	0.00	34,890,148.47
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	27,530,429.65	5,281,531.10	0.00	5,281,531.10
Social Services and Social Welfare	227,878,128.29	29,841,558.34	0.00	29,841,558.34
Economic Services	799,850,581.96	164,062,330.75	0.00	164,062,330.75
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	26,700,000.00	9,176,297.25	0.00	9,176,297.25
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	4,114,743,955.00	534,251,880.71	68,761,792.82	603,013,673.53
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	698,656,045.00	1,546,319,416.25	596,922,306.21	2,143,241,722.46
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00			
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	2,383,442.72	0.00	2,383,442.72
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	2,383,442.72	0.00	2,383,442.72
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	2,383,442.72	0.00	2,383,442.72
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	86,600,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	86,600,000.00	2,383,442.72	0.00	2,383,442.72
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00			

